

## ORDER OF THE PRESIDENT OF THE REPUBLIC OF AZERBAIJAN

On approval of "Action Plan in connection with declaration 2013 Year of ICT in the Republic of Azerbaijan".

According to the Order №2664 of the President of the Republic of Azerbaijan dated January 16, 2013 "On declaration of 2013 the Year of Information and Communication Technologies in the Republic of Azerbaijan" and guided by paragraph 32 of Article 109 of the Constitution of the Republic of Azerbaijan, I hereby decide:

- To approve "Action Plan in connection with declaration 2013 Year of ICT in the Republic of Azerbaijan" (Attached).
- To define the Ministry of Communications and Information Technologies of the Republic of Azerbaijan as a coordinating body in the organization of execution of the Action Plan set forth in the 1st part of the Order.
- The Cabinet of Ministers of Nakhchivan Autonomous Republic to ensure the measures on development of ICTs and their use, the formation of egovernment in the territory of the Nakhchivan Autonomous Republic.

The Cabinet of Ministers of the Republic of Azerbaijan to resolve issues arising from this Order.

Ilham ALIYEV
President of the Republic of Azerbaijan

Baku city, March 28, 2013